INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
Thank you for choosing a McKesson laryngoscope.
DEVICE DESCRIPTION AND INTENDED USE
A laryngoscope is a two-part, handheld device consisting of a handle that contains
batteries and a detachable blade. Laryngoscopes are designed to provide
illumination within the larynx during the process of performing intubations. This
instruction book covers standard, fiberoptic type and disposable laryngoscopes.
Fiberoptic laryngoscopes are indicated by an “F” following the item number.

on non-disposable blades.
Disinfection/Sterilization Warnings for All Battery Handles
CAUTION: Do not allow excess fluid to seep into electrical contact. Be sure that
the top and bottom of the battery handle are secure before use. Poor maintenance
of this device or failure to follow the warnings in this instruction booklet could
result in device failure and/or patient injury. NOTE: Remove lamp cartridge, bulb,
and batteries before disinfecting/sterilizing.
Basic Cleaning Procedure for Standard and Fiberoptic Blades
Prepare a Klenzyme®, Manu-klenz™, or equivalent cleaning solution as per the
manufacturer’s instructions and soak for ten minutes. Rinse devices with
lukewarm running tap water for one minute to remove any residual detergent
after cleaning. Dry with a clean, lint-free cloth.
FIBEROPTIC MODELS
Fiberoptic Fiberoptic Fiberoptic
Blade Replacement Lamp Light Guide
4070F N/A 4070FLP-00
4071F N/A 4071FLP-00
4072F N/A 4072FLP-00
4073F N/A 4073FLP-00
4074F N/A 4074FLP-00
N/A N/A N/A
4080F N/A 4080FLP-00
4081F N/A 4081FLP-00
4082F N/A 4082FLP-00
4083F N/A 4083FLP-00
4084F N/A 4084FLP-00
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A